



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006	155003M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP U	1.000	20,000.00000 20,000.00	18,000.00000 18,000.00	18,000.00	32,503.36000 32,503.36	
0007	155021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE MO	5.000	1,000.00000 5,000.00	4,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00	3,400.63000 17,003.15	
0008	156015M NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE U	1.000	3,500.00000 3,500.00	4,500.00000 4,500.00	4,500.00	5,390.63000 5,390.63	
0009	157004M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL	1.000	8,000.00000 8,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00	20,527.50000 20,527.50	
0010	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	2,730.000	5.00000 13,650.00	2.25000 6,142.50	6,142.50	6.70000 18,291.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	273.000	40.00000 10,920.00	40.00000 10,920.00	40.00000 10,920.00	96.87000 26,445.51	96.87000 26,445.51
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	150.00000 150.00	1.00000 150.00	1.00000 150.00	1,380.30000 1,380.30	1,380.30000 1,380.30
0013	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	76.000	10.00000 760.00	1.00000 76.00	1.00000 76.00	181.49000 13,793.24	181.49000 13,793.24
0014	159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	1.000	2,000.00000 2,000.00	1,700.00000 1,700.00	1,700.00000 1,700.00	1,365.00000 1,365.00	1,365.00000 1,365.00
0015	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	2,000.00000 2,000.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	8,628.00000 8,628.00	8,628.00000 8,628.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0017	203065P 11,161.000 CONFINED DISPOSAL FACILITY CONSTRUCTION CY	9.00000	100,449.00	20.50000	228,800.50	23.95000	267,305.95
0018	510003P (1) TIMBER STRUCTURE LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	27,880.70000	27,880.70
0019	601681M 189.000 18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE LF	120.00000	22,680.00	100.00000	18,900.00	123.61000	23,362.29
0020	602006P 2.000 CONCRETE HEADWALL CY	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,058.86000	4,117.72
0021	602054M 1.000 MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER U	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,560.35000	3,560.35



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID				(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(3) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0022	602224M	1.000	8,500.0000	8,500.00	7,000.0000	7,000.00	18,811.0000	18,811.00	
	CONFINED DISPOSAL FACILITY CONTROL STRUCTURE	U							
0023	603111M	21.000	100.00000	2,100.00	85.00000	1,785.00	219.19000	4,602.99	
	OUTFALL SCOUR HOLE	SY							
0024	605045P	122.000	30.00000	3,660.00	65.00000	7,930.00	31.50000	3,843.00	
	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	LF							
0025	605201P	475.000	25.00000	11,875.00	10.00000	4,750.00	21.06000	10,003.50	
	SAND FENCE	LF							
0026	605212P	390.000	45.00000	17,550.00	25.00000	9,750.00	37.80000	14,742.00	
	RESET FENCE	LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(5) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0001	151006M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	0.01000	0.01	12,500.00000	12,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0004	153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0005	154003P MOBILIZATION	(1)	88,819.86000	88,819.86	15,000.00000	15,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(5) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0006 155003M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	25,244.24000	25,244.24
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	U						
0007 155021M	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	MO						
0008 156015M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	U						
0009 157004M	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0010 158009M	2,730.000	9.00000	24,570.00	12.00000	32,760.00	6.00000	16,380.00
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(5) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	273.000	50.00000 13,650.00	70.00000 19,110.00	45.00000 12,285.00		
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00		
0013	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	76.000	0.01000 0.76	50.00000 3,800.00	0.01000 0.76		
0014	159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	1.000	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	1,500.00000 1,500.00		
0015	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	10,500.00000 10,500.00	7,000.00000 7,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(5) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016 201003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0017 203065P	11,161.000	20.00000	223,220.00	15.00000	167,415.00	15.00000	167,415.00
CONFINED DISPOSAL FACILITY CONSTRUCTION	CY						
0018 510003P	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	66,000.00000	66,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
TIMBER STRUCTURE	LS						
0019 601681M	189.000	100.00000	18,900.00	150.00000	28,350.00	175.00000	33,075.00
18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF						
0020 602006P	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(5) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0021	602054M MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER U	1.000	2,700.0000 2,700.00	6,000.0000 6,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00		
0022	602224M CONFINED DISPOSAL FACILITY CONTROL STRUCTURE U	1.000	21,000.0000 21,000.00	45,000.0000 45,000.00	15,000.0000 15,000.00		
0023	603111M OUTFALL SCOUR HOLE SY	21.000	170.00000 3,570.00	250.00000 5,250.00	75.00000 1,575.00		
0024	605045P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH LF	122.000	45.00000 5,490.00	30.00000 3,660.00	45.00000 5,490.00		
0025	605201P SAND FENCE LF	475.000	11.50000 5,462.50	12.00000 5,700.00	20.00000 9,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15425

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

District(s): C4

Call Order: 425

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construction of Leonardo Confined Disposal Facility

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(5) B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0026 605212P	390.000	45.50000	17,745.00	15.00000	5,850.00	30.00000	11,700.00
RESET FENCE	LF						
0027 806018P	8,890.000	0.75000	6,667.50	1.00000	8,890.00	0.75000	6,667.50
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY						
0028 809003M	8,890.000	0.75000	6,667.50	1.00000	8,890.00	0.75000	6,667.50
STRAW MULCHING	SY						
Section Totals:			\$617,713.13		\$648,575.00		\$715,000.00
Contract Totals			\$617,713.13		\$648,575.00		\$715,000.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$617,713.13		\$648,575.00		715,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

